06-12-2002 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office (Revised 3-01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 102121817 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 20128.0075U1 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: Chun-Lung Chen Quanta Computer Inc. Hsiang-Lung Kao Name: Kok-Kan Chan Internal Address: No. 188, Wenhua 2nd Rd., Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Gueishan Shiang ☐ YES ⊠ NO Taoyuan City: Taiwan State: Zip: ROC 06/07#2002 RHARIS1 00000027 10161140 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 02 FC 581 40.00 OP ⊠ NO ☐ YES 3. Nature of conveyance: Other Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: January 31, 2002; January 31, 2002 and January 30, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): TBA 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 30, 2002 Patent No.(s): B. Patent Application No.(s): A. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Tim Tingkang Xia, Esq. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 Check enclosed Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)

> PATENT REEL: 012966 FRAME: 0127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.20128.0075U1 SERIAL NO. TBA Page 2 of 2

*************************************	****	
☑ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.		
冰冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷冷		
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document.  5/30/2002	original	
Tim Tingkang Xia  Reg. No. 45,242		
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 3		
CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.10		
I hereby certify that this correspondence and any items indicated as attached or included are being deposited with the United States Postal Service Mail, Label No. EL403204193US in an envelope addressed to: BOX PATENT APPLICATION, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C., 2021 date shown below:    Solution		
Michael Moody Date		

PATENT REEL: 012966 FRAME: 0128

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Chun-Lung CHEN, Hsiang-Lung	ing KAO and Kok-Kan CHAN	
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as		
described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:		
Title: COVER-EJECTING MECHANISM FOR A COMMUNICAT	ION UNIT	
Executed on: January 30, 2002 and January 31, 2		
Executed on Duridately 507 2002 and surfacely ==y=		
WHEREAS, QUANTA COMPUTER INC , of Gueishan Shiang, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.		
hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqui		
invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent w	~	
invention and approacion and in any o.s. Betters I atom w.	mon may be granted on the same,	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY C		
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby		
has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these pre		
unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and as	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
interest in and to the said invention and application and a		
and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted		
said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as		
been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignm		
full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be grant	•	
continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion	on, reissue, prolongation or extension	
thereof.		
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/t	•	
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with	Assignee in the prosecution of said	
application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers,		
including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of		
assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may		
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title		
thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assignee	gns.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have sig	ned his/her/their name(s) on the date(s)	
indicated.		
liun-lung Chen	2002/1/3/	
Chun-lung Chen Chun-Lung CHEN	Date:	
Unional To Was	. 20 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Hsiang - Lung Kao Hsiang-Lung KAO	2002/1/11	
Hsiang-Lung KAO	Date:	
-A		
(Me-	1/30/2002	
Kok-Kan CHAN	Date:	

QCI-90001-U5

**RECORDED: 05/30/2002** 

PATENT

REEL: 012966 FRAME: 0129

0696-6076US